ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal (Chairman)

& The Hon'ble Dr.Subesh Kumar Das (Administrative Member)

Case No. OA -294 OF 2018

MORSUDA BEGUM Vs. THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
<u> </u>	For the Applicant : Sk.Rejaul Alam Advocate	
	For the Respondent : None	
	For the A.G.W.B. : Mr.B.Mitra (Departmental Representative)	
	Affidavit of service filed today be kept on record. In	
	this application, Morsuda Begum, stated to be the 2^{nd}	
	wife of Sk. Mahammad Imran, who was an employee	
	under the Assistant Director of Agriculture (Administration),	
	Tamluk Sub-Division, has prayed for a direction upon	
	the respondents to release family pension in her favour	
	along with interest after complying the direction	
	contained in the letter dated 5th June, 2015 issued by the	
	Accounts Officer (Pen-V) West Bengal, Kolkata, the	
	respondent no. 4 to the Assistant Director of Agriculture	
	(Administration) Tamluk Sub-Division, Purba	
	Medinipur, Tamluk-721636, the respondent no. 2 being	
	annexure – G to the Original application. It appears that	
	the husband of the applicant had joined as Gram Sevak	
	on 14 th August, 1942 and had on superannuated on 31 st	
	December, 1977 and from 1st January, 1978 had been	
	enjoying pension till his death that is on 10 th November,	

ORDER SHEET

MORSUDA BEGUM

Vs. THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

••••

Serial No. and Date of order.	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessa
1		3
	2004. After that, the first wife had been enjoying family	
	pension till 19th December, 2010 when she expired. After	
	the death of the first wife, the instant applicant, the	
	second wife, made an application on 15th June, 2011 for	
	family pension.	
	Having heard Sk.Rejaul Alam, learned advocate	
	for the applicant and Mr.Mitra, the Departmental	
	representative and considering the facts and	
	circumstances of the case, this application is disposed of	
	by directing the Assistant Director of Agriculture,	
	Tamluk Sub-Division, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, the	
	respondent no. 2 to take steps and shall pass a reasoned	
	order, within eight weeks from the date of presentation	
	of copy of this order, keeping in mind the intimation	
	dated 5th June, 2015 issued by the Accounts Officer	
	(Pen-V) West Bengal regarding grant of family pension	
	to the 2 nd wife, being annexure-G to the original	
	application, after verifying the records.	
BLR	(S.K.DAS) (SOUMITRA PAL) MEMBER(A) CHAIRMAN	
DLK		

Form No.

ORDER SHEET

MORSUDA BEGUM

Vs.

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

.....

••••

Case No. <u>OA - 294 OF 2018</u>

Case No. <u>OA</u> -	<u>2)4 01 2010</u>	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
_		3
L	1	1

Form No.